PARTON

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Married: (1%

Alexander Walter

24 May 1885 Wellington, NZ
8 Aug 1965 (80) Levin, NZ
Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ, cremated

William
Rebecca (Rebekka) Adams

1849 - 1931
1850 - 1918

Karori
Karori

28 Nov 1911 Wellington, NZ

ARMSTRONG Marion Isabell McLean (May)

Born: c 1891

Died: 20 Jul 1936 (45) Wellington, NZ
Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Father:

Mother:

Married: (2"%)

BEYER

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Children:

Parton
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:
Perham
Born:

Died:
Buried:
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18 Feb 1944
Helen Brabender

9 Aug 1890
17 Aug 1973 (83)
Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ, cremated

Edna Isabell Marion
14 Nov 1913
18 Jun 1948 (35)
Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated

12 Jun 1937

William Crosby
16 Nov 1904
3 May 1964 (60)
Hamilton Park cemetery, Hamilto, NZ, cremated



Parton Hector Alexander

Born: 10 Aug 1915 Wellington, NZ

Died: 4 Apr 1988 (73) Raumati Beach, NZ

Buried: Whenua Tapu cemetery, Porirua, NZ, cremated
WW2, RNZAF

Married: 15 Dec 1944

Brown Marie Vida

Born: 21 Aug 1910 Denniston, NZ
Died:

Buried:

Parton Margaret Joyce

Born: 9 Jul 1919

Died: 8 Oct 2003 (84)

Buried:

Married: (1) 14 Jul 1942

Gowing Peter Owen
Born: 5 Jul 1919

Died: 9 Jul 2006 (87)
Buried:

Married: (2") 1949

Gordon Henry Sinclair

Born: 30 Jul 1916

Died: 23 Jun 1987 (71)

Buried: Whenua Tapu cemetery, Porirua, NZ, cremated
Property:

Does not appear on any property lists

Notes:

Was a Levin Borough Councillor from 1942-1944 & again 1949 -

1950
Was the Levin Mayor from 1950 - 1953

Was involved as a contractor in Act, Australia in 1929

PP0011



See obituary for Marion: Horowhenua Chronicle 21 Jul 1936

Electoral Rolls:

1911
1914
1919
1922
1925
1928
1935
1938
1941

1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972

1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963

1931
1935
1938
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Alexander
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Queen St Levin
Queen St Levin

Queen St

Queen St

351 Queen St
351 Queen St
351 Queen St
351 Queen St
351 Queen St
351 Queen St
351 Queen St

William
Hokitika
Wellington
Wellington
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
Wanganui
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton

Hector

Plumber
Plumber

Company Secretary

Plumber
Manager
Manager

Retired
Retired

Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired

Clerk
Bank Clerk
Bank Clerk
Bank Clerk
Bank Clerk
Bank Clerk
Bank Clerk
Bank Clerk
Bank Clerk
Clerk
Clerk
Clerk

Marion

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Helen
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin

Edna

N P
N P
N P
N P

Marie

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow
Widow
Widow

Married
Married
Married
Married

Spinster
Spinster
Spinster



1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1975
1978
1981
1987

1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1975
1978
1981
1987
1995
1998
2002
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Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Para

Para

Para

Para

Margaret

Spinster
Spinster
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Retired
Retired

Queen St Levin *
Wellington *

Wellington

Married

Waimarama Married

Lower Hutt Married
Lower Hutt Married
Lower Hutt Married

Levin RNZF Airman
Wellington Manager
Wellington Manager
Wellington Manager
Wellington Company Director
Wellington Company Director
Wellington Managing Director
Wellington Managing Director
Wellington Managing Director
Paraparaumu Managing Director
Paraparaumu Managing Director
Paraparaumu Managing Director
Paraparaumu Managing Director
Paraparaumu Managing Director
Henry

Wellington Clerk

Wellington Clerk

Wellington Clerk

Wellington Clerk

Wellington Clerk

Waimarama Farm Hand

Lower Hutt Salesman

Lower Hutt Salesman

Lower Hutt Clerk

Feilding Clerk

Feilding Clerk

104 Bartholomew Rd Clerk

104 Bartholomew Rd Clerk

104 Bartholomew Rd Clerk

104 Bartholomew Rd Clerk

29 Graham St

45C Salisbury St
45C Salisbury St
144 Queen St W

Feilding Married
Feilding Married
Levin Married
Levin Married
Levin Married
Levin Married
Levin Widow
Levin Widow
Levin Widow
Levin Widow

as wife of Peter Gowing who was a farmer in Hamilton



