PARTON Alexander Walter

Born:	24 May 1885	Wellington, NZ	remated
Died:	8 Aug 1965 (80)	Levin, NZ	
Buried:	Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palm	erston Nth, NZ, cr	
Father:	William	1849 - 1931	Karori
Mother:	Rebecca (Rebekka) Adams	1850 - 1918	Karori
Married: (1	st) 28 Nov 1911	Wellington, NZ	

ARMSTRONG Marion Isabell McLean (May)

Born:		c 1891	
Died:		20 Jul 1936 (45)	Wellington, NZ
Buried	:	Karori cemetery, Wellington	, NZ

Father:

Mother:

Married: (2nd) 18 Feb 1944

BEYER Helen Brabender

Born:	9 Aug 1890
Died:	17 Aug 1973 (83)
Buried:	Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ, cremated

Children:

Parton	Edna Isabell Marion
Born:	14 Nov 1913
Died:	18 Jun 1948 (35)
Buried:	Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated

Married: 12 Jun 1937

Perham William Crosby

Born:	16 Nov 1904
Died:	3 May 1964 (60)
Buried:	Hamilton Park cemetery, Hamilto, NZ, cremated

Parton Born: Died: Buried:	Hector Alexander 10 Aug 1915 4 Apr 1988 (73) Whenua Tapu cemetery, Pori WW2, RNZAF	Wellington, NZ Raumati Beach, NZ rua, NZ, cremated
Married:	15 Dec 1944	
Brown Born: <mark>Died:</mark> Buried:	Marie Vida 21 Aug 1910	Denniston, NZ
Parton Born: Died: <mark>Buried:</mark>	Margaret Joyce 9 Jul 1919 8 Oct 2003 (84)	
Married: (1	st) 14 Jul 1942	
Gowing Born: Died: <mark>Buried:</mark>	Peter Owen 5 Jul 1919 9 Jul 2006 (87)	
Married: (2	. nd) 1949	
Gordon Born: Died: Buried:	Henry Sinclair 30 Jul 1916 23 Jun 1987 (71) Whenua Tapu cemetery, Pori	rua, NZ, cremated
Property:		

Does not appear on any property lists

Notes:

Was a Levin Borough Councillor from 1942-1944 & again 1949 – 1950

Was the Levin Mayor from 1950 - 1953

Was involved as a contractor in Act, Australia in 1929

See obituary for Marion: Horowhenua Chronicle 21 Jul 1936

Electoral Rolls:

1911 1914	Alexander Wellington Wellington	Plumber Plumber	Marion	
1919 1922 1925 1928 1935 1938 1941	Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Queen St Levin Queen St Levin	Company Secretary Plumber Manager Manager Retired Retired	Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington	Married Married Married Married Married
1946 1949 1954 1957 1960 1963 1966 1969 1972	Queen St Queen St 351 Queen St	Retired Retired Retired Retired Retired	Helen Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin	Married Married Married Married Married Widow Widow Widow
1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949 1954 1957 1960 1963	William Hokitika Wellington Wellington New Plymouth New Plymouth New Plymouth New Plymouth Wanganui Hamilton Hamilton Hamilton	Clerk Bank Clerk Bank Clerk Bank Clerk Bank Clerk Bank Clerk Bank Clerk Bank Clerk Clerk Clerk Clerk	Edna N P N P N P N P	Married Married Married Married
1931 1935 1938	Hector		Marie Wellington Wellington Wellington	•

1941 1943 1946 1949 1954 1957 1960 1963 1966 1969 1972 1975 1978 1978 1981	Levin Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Paraparaumu Paraparaumu Paraparaumu Paraparaumu	Mana Mana Comp Comp Mana Mana Mana Mana Mana Mana	ger	Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Para Para Para Para Para	Spinster Spinster Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Retired Retired
	Henry			Margaret	
1938	Wellington	Clerk			
1941	Wellington	Clerk			
1943	Wellington	Clerk		Queen St L	
1946	Wellington	Clerk		Wellington	
1949	Wellington	Clerk		Wellington	
1954	Waimarama		Hand	Waimarama	
1957	Lower Hutt	Sales		Lower Hutt	
1960	Lower Hutt	Sales		Lower Hutt	
1963	Lower Hutt	Clerk		Lower Hutt	
1966	Feilding	Clerk		Feilding	Married
1969	Feilding	Clerk		Feilding	Married
1972	104 Bartholomew		Clerk	Levin	Married
1975	104 Bartholomew	ı Rd	Clerk	Levin	Married
1978	104 Bartholomew		Clerk	Levin	Married
1981	104 Bartholomew	ı Rd	Clerk	Levin	Married
1987	29 Graham St			Levin	Widow
1995	45C Salisbury St			Levin	Widow
1998	45C Salisbury St			Levin	Widow
2002	144 Queen St W			Levin	Widow

*

as wife of Peter Gowing who was a farmer in Hamilton